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SECTION 1 - IMPORT CHARGES

1.1 — Import handling charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge

1.1.a Import handling charges, non FRESH/PHARMA cargo * **, per AWB Pt.er.kg € 0,0730
Minimum € 4,01

1.1.b  Import handling charges, FRESH/PHARMA cargo * ***, per AWB Pt.er.kg € 0,1200
Minimum € 4,01

* FRESH/PHARMA products according to IATA PCR or IATA TCR.
Handling charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction thereof.
Truck loading on request.

** Includes Insurance (10% on handling charges)

*** Includes Insurance (10% on handling charges) and priority delivery service.

1.2 — Import storage charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Storage * (after arrival notification, 2 days free storage, 1-4 days) Per kg/day € 0,0210
Storage * (1-7 days) Per kg/day € 0,0539

1.2.a Storage * (1-15 days) Per kg/day € 0,0683
Storage * (exceeding 15 days) Per kg/day € 0,0986
Minimum, per shipment delivered Per day € 3,95

* Storage charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.

Two days free storage is calculated including the day, or fraction thereof, of arrival of the goods.
Starting from the third day, charges will be calculated starting from the day of arrival.

Free storage is calculated up to 48 hours for shipments arrived on Saturday after 12.00 and delivered on Monday before 12.00.

Storage and warehouse charges also apply on part shipments, each part will be charged individually.
Charges applies both to UE and Extra UE flights.

1.3 — Additional Import handling services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
1.3.a Priority delivery service, per AWB * ** Per kg € 0,0485
1.3.b  Truck loading by forklift, driver included, material not included * Per kg € 0,030
1.3.c  Shipments delivered on working days, after 18.00 fﬁ;fgs;ge on handling 25%
1.3.d Shipments delivered on public holidays or on Saturday after 12.00 fﬁ;fgg;ge on handling 50%

Breakdown ULD:
1.3.e -ULD base up to 10 feet Per ULD € 109,21
- ULD base over 10 feet Per ULD € 206,35
Per kg € 0,0473
1.3.f Breakdown of consolidated shipments or per special instructions * *** Per piece € 0,6000
Per H-AWB € 3,15
139 Breakdown of shipper BUP on instruction of the forwarder, including customs docs Per ULD € 139,43

revision

* Charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction thereof.

** Priority deliveries must be requested by email to import.vce@bcube.com at least 4 hours prior to scheduled time of arrival.
If due to operational reasons this can not be accomplished, VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA has the right to refuse the request of express handling.

For FRESH/PHARMA shipments this charge is included in tariff 1.1.b.
*** Charge is applied to shipments declared as consolidated, undepending on the number of H-Awb of the shipment.
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SECTION 2 - EXPORT CHARGES

2.1 — Export handling charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Build-up ULD:

21.a -ULD base up to 10 feet Per ULD € 109,21
- ULD base over 10 feet Per ULD € 206,35

2.2 — Export storage charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit
Storage * (24 hours free storage, 1-5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0210
2.2.a Storage * (exceeding 5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0388
Minimum Per shipment delivered € 3,65

* Storage charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
24 hours free storage is calculated from time of arrival of goods as Ready for Carriage.

Starting from the 24th hour, charges will be calculated starting from the day of arrival of goods as Ready for Carriage.

Storage and warehouse charges also apply on part shipments, each part will be charged individually.

2.3 — Additional Export handling services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit

2.3.a Express Export shipment (additional Manifest accepted after LAT) Per AWB € 24,29
2.3.b Re-collection of Export shipments by the agent * Pt.ar.kg € 0,0849
Minimum € 30,32
) . Load weight<100 kg € 36,40

2.3.c Handl f offload , flight *
¢ handiing ot otfload cargo, pertig Load weight>100 kg € 7281
2.3.d Issue of ULD Manifest Per flight € 18,20

Handling charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
* In case VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA s clearly to be held responsible for mishandling, the charge shall not be invoiced.

2.4 — "Not Ready For Carriage" storage charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit
Storage * (no free storage, 1-5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0420
2.4.a Storage * (exceeding 5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0777
Minimum Per shipment delivered € 7,30

* Storage charge will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
Charges will be calculated starting from the day of arrival of goods as Not Ready for Carriage.
Storage and warehouse charges also apply o part shipments, each part will be charged individually.
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SECTION 3 - TRANSIT CHARGES

3.1 — Transit handling charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge

3.1.a Cargo transfer to another handler Per delivery € 150,00
Build-up ULD:

3.1.b - ULD base up to 10 feet Per ULD € 112,86
- ULD base over 10 feet Per ULD € 213,14

* Handling charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction thereof.
Truck loading on request.

3.2 — Transit storage charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Storage ** (24 hours free storage, 1-5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0201

3.2.a Storage ** (exceeding 5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0376
Minimum Per shipment delivered € 3,75

** Storage charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
24 hours free storage is calculated from time of arrival of goods as Ready for Carriage.

Starting from the 24th hour, charges will be calculated starting from the day of arrival of goods as Ready for Carriage.

Storage and warehouse charges also apply on part shipments, each part will be charged individually.

3.3 — Additional Transit handling services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
3.3.a Express Transit shipment Per AWB € 2510
Per kg € 0,0878

3.3.b Re-collection of Transit shipments by the agent o
Minimum € 31,33

Load weight<100 kg € 37,62

3.3.c Handling of offload cargo, per flight*** .
Load weight>100 kg € 75,24

3.3.d Issue of ULD Manifest Per flight € 18,81

*** Handling charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
In case VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA is clearly to be held responsible for mishandling, the charge shall not be invoiced.

3.4 — "Not Ready For Carriage" storage charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Storage **** (no free storage, 1-5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0401
3.4.b Storage **** (exceeding 5 days) Per kg/day € 0,0803
Minimum Per shipment delivered € 7,50

**** Storage charge will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
Charges will be calculated starting from the day of arrival of goods as Not Ready for Carriage.
Storage and warehouse charges also apply o part shipments, each part will be charged individually.
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SECTION 4 - ADDITIONAL SERVICES

4.1 — Truck cargo charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
4.1.a RFS cargo handling, Import or Export Per Kg € 0,0971
4.1.b Cargo handling for Airport-to-Airport shuttle * Per Kg € 0,0546
4.1.c Transportation / Truck Service On request

Handling charges will be calculated on the actual weight.
* It includes cargo acceptance, warehousing, truck loading; cargo must be received on non-returnable wooden skid. Truck service is not included.

4.2 — Cool chain services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
4.2.a FRESH * cargo storage in cool room (no free storage, per AWB), loose Pe.zr.kg/day € 0,024

Minimum/day € 12,17
4.2.b FRESH * cargo storage in cool room (no free storage, per AWB), per ULD Up to 6 hrs € 24,34

From 6 hrs per day € 48,67
4.2.d Temperature/Voltage check, per ULD Per 4 checks € 18,25
4.2.e Electric recharge Per ULD/day € 30,42
4.2.f Thermal Cover application Per ULD € 17,69

* FRESH/PHARMA products according to IATA PCR or IATA TCR.
** Storage charges will be calculated on chargeable weight (6 cdm = 1 kg), per kilogram or fraction and for days or fraction thereof.
Storage charges also apply on part shipments, each part will be charged individually.

4.3 — Additional storage services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
4.3.a VUN * storage (no free storage, after arrival notification) Per AWB € 36,40
4.3b Dangerous goods ** storage (no free storage, after arrival notification), per AWB  Per day € 36,50
On declared value*** 0,1%
4.3.c VAL *™* shipments on declared value **** on official documents, per AWB Minimum € 66,72
Maximum € 158,18
4.3.d Fine Arts ***** Per AWB € 42,59

* Shipments are VUN when of one of the following points applies:
a. Mentioned on AWB
b. Mentioned in electronic messages
c. On request of airline
** The definition of dangerous goods is: all items mentioned in the IATA DGR with either a UN or ID number.
*** VAL definition as per IATA Resolution 594.
**** Declared value stated on official documents such as AWB, Customs declaration, invoice presented at cargo pickup or delivery.
***** Fine arts, art works and goods to be exhibited in museums, events, and fairs not declared as VAL.
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SECTION 4 - ADDITIONAL SERVICES

4.4 — Other services:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
44a AVI* Per AWB € 12,02
4.4.b  Human remains Per AWB € 60,08
4.4.c Reconditioning of irregular packages Per package € 0,721
4.4.d Irregularity report Per report € 24,03
4.4.e Weight report Per report € 24,03
4.4 f Temperature Report Per report € 30,01

* No equipped area for AVI available

4.5 — Check lists and Notoc:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
4.5.a Dangerous goods checklist as per Shipper's Declaration Per checklist € 48,06
4.5.b ELI/ELM/ICE/MAG/UN3383/Lim.Qty/Exc.Qty Per check € 24,03
4.5.c Live animal checklist Per checklist € 48,06
4.5.d Vehicle acceptance checklist Per checklist € 36,10
4.5.e FRESH cargo checklist Per checklist € 30,01
4.5f PHARMA cargo checklist Per checklist € 30,01
4.5.g Notoc Per document € 30,01
4.5.h Valuable goods checklist Per document € 26,87
4.5.i BUP checklist Per document € 30,01
4.5] ADR checklist Per document € 48,17

* FRESH/PHARMA products according to IATA PCR or IATA TCR.
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SECTION 5 - OTHER CHARGES

5.1 — Additional Activities: 2.026,00
Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
5.1.a Label application (supplied by agent or carrier) Per label € 1,18
5.1.b Label application (printed) Per label € 2,35
5.1.c Stack preparation, up to 15 pallet, materials not included Per stack € 72,81
5.1.d Received stack validity check, up to 15 pallet Per stack € 84,97
5.1.e ULD Truck Loading / unloading, per container E:: Z:;?yn::ntainer 2 ?g:g
5.1.f Shrink wrapping of ULD, material included Per ULD € 10,85
5.1.g Removing of plastic cover from ULD Per ULD € 6,08
5.1.h Re-shaping of BUP Per BUP € 48,57
5.1.i Sealing Per seal € 6,08
5.1.j Strapping Per package € 12,17
5.1.k  Weight and volume check I\P/IT;?r:i(: per AWB : 21‘:5

5.2 — Material charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
5.2.a Wooden skid 80x120 cm, per piece Non returnable € 9,28
Heat treated € 21,70
1m. € 8,82
5.2.b Wooden plank (thickness 30 mm), heat treated, per piece 2m. € 13,54
3m. € 15,31
5.2.c Wooden beam (thickness 100 mm), heat treated, per piece 2m. € 10,95
3m. € 18,20
5.2.d Polyethylene sheet Per ULD € 15,31
5.2.e Extra plastic cover Per ULD € 18,20
5.2.f Tape per ULD € 2,33
5.2.g Strap Per piece € 25,35
5.2.h  Corner rope Per piece € 4,72
52i Stud single € 588
double € 9,43
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SECTION 5 - OTHER CHARGES

5.3 — Administatrive charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
5.3.a Administrative fee Per delivery 5,35
5.3.b Delivery AWB Per document 30,00
5.3.c Issue ADR transport document Per document 30,32
5.3.d Issue CMR document Per document 18,25
5.3.e FWB data capture Per FWB 9,68
5.3.f FHL data capture Per FHL 4,87
5.3.g Document set printing Per set 16,22
5.3.h Digital photo's, no support provided Per image 3,04
5.3.i Copy of invoice and/or documentation, per page black&white 0.61

colour 5,48

5.4 — Equipment charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
5.4.a 2 ton forklift, manpower included Per 2 hour 60,69
5.4.b 3 ton forklift, manpower included Per 2 hour 72,81
5.4.c 6 ton forklift, manpower included Per 2 hour 97,09
5.4.d 8 ton forklift, manpower included (min. 1 hour) Per 2 hour 133,49
5.4.e Telecrane (Minimum 2 hours, minimum notice period 36hrs), manpower included per hour on request

5.5 — Various charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Destruction charges * **: Customs process Per AWB 72,81
Destruction charges * **: Fisical destruction Per kg/AWB 2,03

5.5.b Manpower Per hour 45,00
5.5.c VLE escort at airside (for supervision purposes) Per event 97,09

* For special cargo, discharge costs and customs fees will be charged at cost plus an accounting cost of 10%.
** Fourty five days of storage will be calculated separately for goods to be destroyed.
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SECTION 5 - OTHER CHARGES

5.6 — Security charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
5.6.a Security screening of shipment by X-rays Per unit € 4,26
5.6.b Security screening of shipment by other methods Per unit € 30,42
5.6.c Security guard per hour/per person (minimum 2hrs) Per hour € 72,81
5.6.d Val Shipment Escort Aircraft/Vault Per flight € 70,00
5.6.e Review CCTV footages upon request of the customer * Per %2 hour € 60,84

* Customers may request VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA to review CCTV images in order to obtain secondary information (relevant paperwork shall constitute ¢
damages. Upon receiving such request VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA will view such images and advise the requesting customer of its findings. The contents o
SAVE Group legal and governance considerations. In case VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA is clearly to be held responsible for mishandling, the cost for viewing

the Customer.

5.7 — Customs charges:

Nr.  Subject Tariff unit Charge
Per document € 60,69
on workdays

5.7.a T1orT2Issue Per document
on Saturday, Sunday € 91,03
and bank holidays
5.7.b T1 or T2 presentation to Customs Per document € 30,32
5.7.c  Any other Customs activities: Per document On request
5.7.d Radiometric control, preadviced *
- up to 2 pieces Per AWB € 121,68
- any pieces further than second piece Per AWB / piece € 10,14
5.7.e Radiometric control, not preadviced *
- up to 2 pieces Per AWB € 152,10
- any pieces further than second piece Per AWB / piece € 10,14
5.7.c Customs/Radiometric assistance Per AWB € 8,77

* Preadviced: request is sent to import.vce@bcube.com at least 8 hours before STA.
** Not preadviced: request is sent less than 8 our before STA or later landing. Manpower charges could be applied for additional cargo manipulation.
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SECTION BACK

VLE
AIR CARGO

On all services provided by VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA tariffs
will be applicable as from the 1st of January of each calendar year.

The tariff list can be provided on request.

VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA SPA reserves the right to change above
pricing during the calendar year, if the circumstances so merit.

All other commercial activities that are not mentioned among these
handling charges can be requested to VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA
SPA.

Duty Officers

Phone: +39 346 102 0780
E-mail: dutyofficers.vce@bcube.com

Export Department

Phone: +39 041 260 3413
E-mail: export.vce@bcube.com

Import Department

Phone: +39 041 260 3418
E-mail: import.vce@bcube.com

Customer Service

Phone:  +39 041 260 3425
Phone:  +39 041 260 3426

E-mail: office.vce@bcube.com

E-mail: customerservice.vce@bcube.com CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Commercial Department q

E-mail: commerciale.air@bcube.com \\

CERTIQUALITY

UNI EN 1SO 9001:2015

VENEZIA LOGISTICA EUROPA S.P.A.
HEAD OFFICES: VIALE G.GALILEI 30/1 30173 TESSERA (VE) - ITALY
OPERATIONS: VIA BONMARTINI 15 30173 TESSERA (VE) - ITALY
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